Message

From: BLYTHE Peter [/O=ORGARTELIA/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BLYTHE PETER2A1]

Sent: 2/17/2014 4:19:23 PM

To: Bruce Sounes (bruce@studioe.co.uk) [bruce@studioe.co.uk]; M.Smith@maxfordham.com; Duncan Campbell

{d.campbell@maxfordham.com) [d.campbell@maxfordham.com]; Stefano Strazzullo
(Stefano.Strazzullo@curtins.com) [Stefano.Strazzullo@curtins.com]

CcC: Claire Williams (clwilliams@kctmo.org.uk) [clwilliams@kctmo.org.uk]; BOOTH Philip
[/O=ORGARTELIA/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=Philip
Boothell]; LIM Chweechen [/O=0RGARTELIA/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=Chwee Chen Lime86]; Jenny Jackson (jjackson@kctmo.org.uk)
lijackson@kctmo.org.uk]

Subject: Grenfell Tower Tender Returns

Dear Team,
As | am sure you are aware, the tender returns were opened on Friday afternoon. Please see below for a summary of the
returns. Bear in mind that the prices are likely to be adjusted as we review and assess the returns, but they give you an

idea of where we are at the moment. Please also note that this information should be treated as confidential.

e Durkan — £9,940,928.00
e Mulalley—£10,426,414.00
e Rydon—£9,249,294.00

We are now busy checking the quality returns as well as checking that the contractors have priced for everything
correctly.

Thanks to all for your help in getting the tender documents together and for responding to the 69 tender queries raised
since the site visit {(not that | was counting!)

Kind regards,

Peter

Peter Blythe
MM Assistant Project Manager
g Artelia UK
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